
1 Tumsar 5 0 5 7829 0 7829 2362 0 2362 30 0 30
2 Bramhapuri 7 0 7 13690 0 13690 5557 0 5557 41 0 41
3 Chinora (BOT) 1 0 1 2000 0 2000 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Amgaon 4 0 4 10560 0 10560 1000 0 1000 9 0 9
5 Arjuni (Morgaon) 4 0 4 6320 0 6320 309 0 309 5 0 5
6 Butibori 2 0 2 4263 0 4263 1720 0 1720 40 0 40
7 Saoner 4 0 4 5930 0 5930 2461 0 2461 42 0 42
8 Arvi 5 0 5 7900 0 7900 2877 0 2877 36 0 36
9 Karanja (Ghadge) 4 0 4 8750 0 8750 340 0 340 4 0 4

10 Wardha (MIDC) 8 0 8 14840 0 14840 6839 0 6839 46 0 46
11 Wardha (Shiv.) 5 0 5 8700 0 8700 1180 0 1180 14 0 14

TOTAL 49 0 49 90782 0 90782 24645 0 24645 27 0 27

12 Morshi 6 3 9 10520 5215 15735 1547 5110 6657 15 98 42
13 Tiwsa 4 2 6 5430 1700 7130 1012 1224 2236 19 72 31

TOTAL 10 5 15 15950 6915 22865 2559 6334 8893 16 92 39

14 Kannad 3 0 3 3000 0 3000 1258 0 1258 42 0 42
15 Vihamandva 2 0 2 2000 0 2000 395 0 395 20 0 20

TOTAL 5 0 5 5000 0 5000 1653 0 1653 33 0 33

Statement showing occupancy  below 50%  as on Febuary  2026

Sr. 
No.

Centre Name
Total No. of   Capacity M.T.  Utilisation M.T. Percentage Utilisation 

Own Hired TotalHired Total OwnTotal Own Hired Total Own

Occupancy below 50%
 Region Nagpur

 Region Amravati

 Region Ch.Sambhajinagar

Hired



Sr. 
No.

Centre Name
Total No. of   Capacity M.T.  Utilisation M.T. Percentage Utilisation 

Own Hired TotalHired Total OwnTotal Own Hired Total Own

Occupancy below 50%

Hired

16 Hatta 5 0 5 6460 0 6460 2814 0 2814 44 0 44
17 Murum 2 0 2 3160 0 3160 1155 0 1155 37 0 37

TOTAL 7 0 7 9620 0 9620 3969 0 3969 41 0 41

18 Nira 1 0 1 2680 0 2680 71 0 71 3 0 3
19 Indapur 2 0 2 3160 0 3160 1433 0 1433 45 0 45
20 Baramati Jalochi 6 0 6 7440 0 7440 1313 0 1313 18 0 18
21 Baramati MIDC 7 0 7 15940 0 15940 4951 0 4951 31 0 31
22 Ambi 1 0 1 6000 0 6000 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Newasa 4 1 5 4000 200 4200 1066 0 1066 27 0 25
24 Akluj 5 0 5 7600 0 7600 720 0 720 9 0 9
25 Kurduwadi APMC 6 0 6 10550 0 10550 1375 0 1375 13 0 13
26 Kurduwadi MIDC 6 0 6 14650 0 14650 3125 0 3125 21 0 21
27 Sangola (Genral) 2 0 2 2930 0 2930 1029 0 1029 35 0 35

TOTAL 40 1 41 74950 200 75150 15083 0 15083 20 0 20

28 Amalner 7 0 7 12565 0 12565 3533 0 3533 28 0 28
29 Bhusawal APMC 3 0 3 4740 0 4740 1415 0 1415 30 0 30
30 Bhusawal MIDC 6 0 6 9480 0 9480 213 0 213 2 0 2
31 Bodwad 2 0 2 2000 0 2000 301 0 301 15 0 15
32 Chalisgaon 6 0 6 11380 0 11380 667 0 667 6 0 6
33 Pachora 3 0 3 4740 0 4740 619 0 619 13 0 13
34 Raver 3 0 3 5930 0 5930 56 0 56 1 0 1

 Region Latur

 Region Pune

 Region Nashik



Sr. 
No.

Centre Name
Total No. of   Capacity M.T.  Utilisation M.T. Percentage Utilisation 

Own Hired TotalHired Total OwnTotal Own Hired Total Own

Occupancy below 50%

Hired

35 Yawal 1 0 1 4250 0 4250 693 0 693 16 0 16
36 Dondaicha APMC 3 0 3 4372 0 4372 621 0 621 14 0 14
37 Dondaicha Rami 6 0 6 11100 0 11100 0 0 0 0 0 0
38 Nandgaon 1 0 1 1580 0 1580 202 0 202 13 0 13

TOTAL 41 0 41 72137 0 72137 8320 0 8320 12 0 12

39 Belewadi 1 0 1 1880 0 1880 261 0 261 14 0 14
40 Miraj (General) 7 0 7 11060 0 11060 5181 0 5181 47 1 47
41 Takari 3 0 3 2980 0 2980 527 0 527 18 0 18
42 Satara D-5 6 0 6 7810 0 7810 2539 0 2539 33 0 33
43 Dhanawadewadi 7 0 7 18340 0 18340 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL 24 0 24 42070 0 42070 8508 0 8508 20 0 20

44 Panvel (Multi Storey) 4 0 4 8100 0 8100 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Karjat 1 0 1 1450 0 1450 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 0 5 9550 0 9550 0 0 0 0 0 0

Region  Kolhapur

Region  Mumbai


